KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1294809

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M—

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767

name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Address 1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700

Address 2: BOX 783188

APINo 15 15-057-20912-00-00

Spot Description:
N2S2 S2NW g 3 [ JEast J]west

Twp.26 s R. 22

ciy: WICHITA < KS
Contact Person: _Peter Fiorini

Zip: 67278 . 3718787 -

3140 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

1320 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

County: __Ford

Phone: (3’16 ) 691_9500 Lease Name: Lampe 3B Well #: 1

IRIREY

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Huck

Formation: Altamo nt B

(perts). 4839-4843, 4845-4849
(perts); 4673-4681

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: HUCK BOPD: 2.43 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0.00
Formation: Altamont B BOPD: 2.01 MCFPD: BWPD: = °
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ ] No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 2/2/2016

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 03/04/2016

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner

within a ¥ mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inec.’s

#1 Lampe 3B
3410° FSL & 1320° FWL of Irregular Section
Section 3-268-22W

Ford Co., KS

Township 26 South, Range 22 West

Sec. 3:

Sec. 4:

E/2N/2,
Lots 3 & 4,
ex. the S.
80 acres

Veryle G. Wycoff Trust
PO Box 1438
Dodge City, KS 67801

S. 80 acres of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Lots3 & 4;
SI2NW/4

S2

Lots 1 & 2,
ex. 4.4 acre
tract

4.4 acre
tract in Lot 1
S2NE/4,
N/2SE/M4

S/2SE/4

P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

James A. & Marie A. Coffin
PO Box 1493
Dodge City, KS 67801

Jason M., & Rebecca C. Luiz
10625 127 RD
Spearville, KS 67876

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Brandan W. Nau
104 Sill Street
Spearville, KS 67876

Landowner

Operator: #1 Lampe-Heskamp;
#1 Lampe 3B

Operator: #1 Lampe-Heskamp

Landowners

Landowner

Operator: #1 Tmel

Landowner



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
- SS.

County of Sedgwick )

Peter Fiorini, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Production/Development Geologist of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of
Kansas, and that notice was given to all lessee of record or operator within % mile radius of
the Lampe 3B #1 well located in the County of Ford (see aftached plat map). This notice
included = letter and a copy of the Commingle Application (ACO-4). All notices were mailed
on October 28, 2015.

made as aforesaid on the 28" of

Qctober A.D, 2015

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements
above set forth and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

28" day of October 2015

KAREN HOFPER
Nolgty Public, Stote of Kansas

. Mvﬁ&zﬁ:’!r)lg%fm Explres

B
)Z@/u/\f\ A)P MIRYAY

Notary Public Sedg“}iu:]g—é&'unfy, Kansas




-~

Contidentiality Requiested!:

WiYes [Jio

RANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & Gas ConsERVATION DivisioN

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM

R A

1175728

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY ~ DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: Liense #__4787

Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Address 1: B100 E22ND STN#700

Address o:_ BOX 783188

API No. 15 16-057-20912-00-00

Spot Description:
&-E.—E-Eﬂ Sec..3

Tep.. 28 8. R 22 [(East[¥]West
3140 Feetfrom [ | Narth/ ¥ South Line of Section

City: _WICHITA State:_KS__zip;_67278 . 3188
Contact Person: ___Peter Fiorini
Phone: { 318 ) 691-9500

CONTRACTOR: License #_ 9822
Val Energy, Inc.

Name:

Waellsita Geologist: _Adam Eldani
NCRA

Purchaser:

Deslgnate Type of Completion:

[} New Well {1 Re-Entry [ 1 Workaver

4 ol [Jwsw {]swb ] stow

1 Gas T ] ENHR [ siaw
1oa [l esw 3 Temp. Abd.

{] CM (Coal Bed Mothane)
£ ] cathodic ] Other (Cars, Expl, eto):
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operalor:
Well Name:
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
[ Deepening (" FRepeif. [ ] Conv.lo ENHR [_] Conwv.to SWD
[} piug Back [JGonvto GSW [ Conw. to Producer
("] commingled Parmit 4:
[] Duat Gompletion Permit #:
{1 swD Permit #:
[} ENHR Permit #:
[} asw Permit #:
0872772013 10/08/2013 10/08/2013
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recomplation Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT

i am the afffant and | hereby certify 1hat all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated fo regulate the oil and gas Industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complele and corract 1o the hest of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

1320 Feetfrom [ ] Fast / {/]West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Ouiside Seclion Corner:

One Cnw Edse Msw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
{e.g. ot x000) {2.0. -xoc00000}
Dawm: [_|NAD27 [ ] NAD83 [ Jwasss
County: Ford
Lease Name: Lampe 38 Well #: 1
Fleld Mame:

Producing Formation: Altamont B & Huek

Elevation: Ground:2401 Kelly Bushing: _ 2411

Total Vertlcal Depth: _5000  Plug Back Total Deptnd972

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 358 Feet
Multiple Stage Camenting Cellar Used? [ /] Yes [INo

If yes, show depth set; 1429 Feet
0

If Alternate Il complstion, cement cireulated from:
feet depth to: 1429 w/. 250

sX omt.

Drilling Fluld Management Plan
{Data must bo colfocfed from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:_ 13700 ppm Fluld volume: _1100_ bbls

Dawatering method used: _Evaporaled

Locatlon of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

L.ease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp S. R. [ East] JWest

County:

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

@ Confidentiality Requested
Date:01/08/2014
[T confidential Rel Date:
IZI Wireline Log Received
Gaologist Report Recelved
L1 wic pistribution
AT {1 770 ] Approved by: MAOMIBNES 1y, 01/07/2014




* copgeoTion 1 IR
1183973

Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Loase Name: -2Tpe 3B Well #: !
Ford

Gperator Narne:
Sec. 3 'I’wp.26 s. R22 [ 1East F]west Counly:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Imporiant tops of formatfons penetraled. Detail all cores: Report all final coples of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-n pressure reached statle fevel, hydrostalic pressures, bottom hols temperature, fluld recovery,
and flow rates If gas to surface test, along with final charl{s). Attach exira sheet if mors space Is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run fo obtain Geophysical Data and Finai Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kee.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS verslon 2.0 or newer AND an Image file {TIFF or PDF),

Drill Stam Tesis Taken Yoz | [No [] Lag Formation {Top}, Depth and Datum Sample
{Atlach Additional Sheels)
Name To . Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survay ves [ Ino .
Coras Taken [ ves No
Electric Log Run ves L INo
List Al E. Logs Run; See Altached

Compensaled Densly/Neulron Log

Dual Induction Log

CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all sldngs set-conduclos, surface, intermediale, production, elc.

- Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setti Typa of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purposs of String Drilled Set (in 0.D) Lbs./ Ft. Deptis Gt Usad Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 358 Class A 225 3% cc, 2% gel
Production 7.875 4.5 10.5 4990 OWG 200 10% salt, 2% gel, .25% COL26

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bollom
. Perforate
— Protect Gasing
__ PlugBack TD
___ Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fraciuring freatment on this weli? [ ves No  {if No, skip questions 2 and 3}

Does e volume of the total base fiuld of the hydraulic fracluring treatment excead 350,000 gallons? [ ] Yes [M¥No  {if No, skip quesilon 3
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment Information submitted to the chemical disclosure regisiry? []Yes [JNe  {if No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1}

Shots Per Fool PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs SelfType Acid, Fracturs, Shol, Cement Squeeze Record
Specily Foolage of Each Inlerval Perforaled {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depih
4 4839'-4843',4845"-4849 {10/28/13) 1250 gals 15% NE
4 4673%-4681' (10/28/13) 750 gals 15% NE
TUBING RECORD: Size: Sot At Packer Al: Liner-Rum
2,38 4941 Cves No

Date of First, Rasumad Produclion, SWE or ENHR, Produeing Method:

11/20/2013 {1 Flowing Pomping [ JGasiift [ Other (Explai
Estimated Production ot Bbis, Gas Mef Waler Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours 47.93 0 29
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[(lvented [Jsold [ }Used on Lease {1 open Hole Perf. [ JouatyComp. [ commingled
{Submit ACG-5) (Submit ACO-4)
{1f vanted, Submit AGO-18) D Other (Specify)

Mati fo: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



RIiTCcHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

#1 Lampe 3B

3140° FSL & 1320’ FWL

Irregular Section -~ Section 3-268-22W
Ford County, Kansas

APH# 15-057-20912-00-00

Elevation: 2401° GL, 2411° KB

Ref,
Sample Tops Well
Anhydrite 1487 +924 -6
B/Anhydtite 1519 4892 -6
Stotler 3484  -1073 +1
Heebner 4105° -1694 Flat
Lansing 4217 -1806 -1
Muncie Shale 4395 -1984 -6
Stark Shale 4513* <2102 -7
Hush 4562 2151 -3
BKC 4596° 2185 Flat
Marmaton 4600° -2189 Tlat
Altamont 4650° 2239 -4
Pawnee 4715 2304 +3
Fort Scott 4745 2334 43
Cherokee Shale 4769° 2358 Flat
Huck 4836> 2425 -1
Atoka 4854° 2443 -4
Mississippian 4906’ 2495 -9

RTD 5000° -2589

{316) 691-9500
P.0.Box 783188 Fax (316) 6919550 8100 E. 22" 81, N, Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 reif@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



LEGAL PROOF OF PUBLICATION

&ye Wichita Eagle
Kansas®com

825 E. Dolp/as | Wickla, KS 67202 ) 3162686000 2 e

Amount: . | - Cols Lines

Account ¥ Ad Number Identification
453689 0002215145 | Published In the Wichita Eagle January 18, $129 00 4 35
Attention: karen hopper In The STATE OF KANSAS
! in and for the County of Sedgwick
RITCHIE EXPLORATION INC g AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

P OBOX 783188
WICHITA, KS 672783188

1 - Inserions

Beginning issus of: ; 01/18/2016"

Ending issue of-- - 01/18/2016

£l

STATE OF KANSAS)
.85

County of Sedgwick)

Mark Fletchali, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuousiy and uninterruptedly
publlshed in said County for more than one
year prior to the first pubhcatlon of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered- as second
class mail matter at the United States Post
Office in Wichita, Kansas, and which said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication and that a notice of a

i frue copy is hereto attached was published
i In the regular and entire Morning issue of

said The Wichita Eagle from 1/18/20186 io
01/18/2016.

LA e
Lol

i | cerlify (or declare) under the penalty of

pepiury that the fo_regoirys frue and correct.

(Signature of Principal Clerk)
DATED: 1/18/2016 .

Wc‘s_e wick Céunty, Kansas

A . JENNiFERRAEBAtLEY [
ERAEL Notary: Pullic ansas
. M&’Appi Eprres

xl\

.,,jn 10




Proof of Publication
State of Kansas, Ford County, S8.

Dodge City Daily Globe

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188

Wichita, Ks 67278
Reference: 93565 Account: 114170
Case No. #1Lamp3B

Ed O™Neal of lawtul age, being duly sworn upon oath, states that he is the Circulation
Manager of the DODGE CITY DAILY GLOBE.

been so published for at least five years prior to the first pubhcanon of the attached
notice;

THAT said paper was entered as second-class mail matter at the post office of its
publication;

has been PRINTED and pubhshed in FORD COUNTY KANSAS,

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regular issue of said paper

~ 24

PUBLISHED ON: 01/16/16
TOTAL COST: $ 40.50
FILED ON: 01/16/16
AD SPACE: 6.75 inches

Notary Public, [Ford County, Kaaéas

TKATHY BUNQUIST
3, Moy Pubic - State of
My Appt. Expires 11/ 3//l
LIk ¥ i e 3




l»‘ *
Conservation Division a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 672021513 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/

Jay Scott Emler, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

March 4, 2016

Peter Fiorini

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO031601
Lampe 3B 1
API No. 15-057-20912-00-00

Dear Mr. Fiorini:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined
and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Huck formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 200
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 4767
	oname: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
	oaddr1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700
	oaddr2: BOX 783188
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67278
	ozip4: 3188
	ocontact: Peter Fiorini
	oarea: 316
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	API: 15-057-20912-00-00
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	Subdivision4Smallest: N2
	Subdivision3: S2
	Subdivision2: S2
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 3
	Township: 26
	Range: 22
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 3140
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1320
	EastWestFromReference: West
	County: Ford
	lname: Lampe 3B
	wellnumber: 1
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Huck
	perfs1: 4839-4843, 4845-4849
	formation2: Altamont B
	perfs2: 4673-4681
	formation3: 
	perfs3: 
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 2.43
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 0.00
	form2oil: 2.01
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 0.00
	form3oil: 
	form3gas: 
	form3water: 
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Off
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 2/2/2016
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 03/04/2016
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